

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1	764	Name:	Budget Transfer No. 11 "American Av Site"	/enue Disposal	
			In control:	Public Works & Planning		
On agenda:	1/31/	2017	Final action:	1/31/2017		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:			
Title:	appro from	Approve and authorize Clerk to the Board to execute Budget Transfer No. 11 transferring appropriations within American Avenue Disposal Site Organization 9026, Account 8300, Equipment, from Program 91241, Certified P/T Overhaul Compact to Program 91242, Certified P/T Overhaul Dozer in amount of \$250,000				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Ag	1. Agenda Item, 2. Budget Transfer				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Actio	on	Result	
1/31/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	Con	ducted Hearings	Pass	
DATE:		January 31, 2017				
TO:		Board of Supervisors				
SUBMITTED BY:		Steven E. White, Director Department of Public Works and Planning				
SUBJECT:		Transfer \$250,000 in	FY 2016-17 Am	nerican Avenue Disposal Site Enter	prise Fund	

RECOMMENDED ACTION(S):

Approve and authorize the Clerk to the Board to execute Budget Transfer No. 11 transferring appropriations within the American Avenue Disposal Site Organization 9026, Account 8300, Equipment, from Program 91241, Certified P/T Overhaul Compact to Program 91242, Certified P/T Overhaul Dozer in the amount of \$250,000.

Organization 9026 from Program 91241 to Program 91242

The recommended action will move \$250,000 of appropriations from Program 91241 "Certified P/T Overhaul Compact" to Program 91242 "Certified P/T Overhaul Dozer". During the FY 2016-17 budget preparations, staff inadvertently swapped the estimated cost for a landfill dozer rebuild and landfill compactor rebuild.

ALTERNATIVE ACTION(S):

No viable alternative exists. The transfer is necessary in order to complete the certified rebuild of a Dozer at the American Avenue Disposal Site (AADS) that is essential to landfill operations.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no Net County Cost associated with the recommended action. All the necessary funds are allocated

in the FY 2016-17 American Avenue Disposal Site Org 9026 Adopted Budget. Approval of the recommended action will allow for the transfer of appropriations (\$250,000) within the American Avenue Disposal Site Organization 9026, Account 8300, Equipment, from Program 91241, "Certified P/T Overhaul Compact" to Program 91242, "Certified P/T Overhaul Dozer" in order to complete the certified rebuild of the landfill Compactor and Dozer.

DISCUSSION:

The funds necessary for a certified rebuild of a Compactor at AADS were overstated by \$250,000 in FY 2016-17 American Avenue Disposal Site Org 9026, Program 91241, "Certified P/T Overhaul Compact". The funds necessary for a certified rebuild of a Dozer at AADS were understated by the same amount for Program 91242, "Certified P/T Overhaul Dozer".

The transfer of \$250,000 from Program 91241, "Certified P/T Overhaul Compact" to Program 91242, "Certified P/T Overhaul Dozer" allows for the certified rebuild to be completed on the landfill Compactor and Dozer; both essential to operations at AADS.

ATTACHMENTS INCLUDED AND/OR ON FILE:

On file with the Clerk - Budget Transfer

CAO ANALYST:

John Hays